9.2 Financial Highlights

• Positive cash flow and profitability starting in the first year of operation.

• Highly predictable income from the ongoing shipping of parcels domestically and

internationally.

• Recurring income from mailbox rentals.

• Substantial secondary revenues from office services.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenues are only modestly sensitive to challenging economic climates.

The demand for sending parcels tends to remain strong in any economic climate (especially

during the year-end holiday seasons). The business will generate highly recurring income

from mailbox rentals while also generating significant revenues from office services

(including use of the Company’s copiers). The business will have moderate fixed operating

costs as a function of revenue.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $100,000.00

Total Equity Financing $100,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $100,000.00

19

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $680,208 $734,625 $844,818 $929,300 $1,022,230

Cost of Revenue $385,550 $416,394 $478,854 $526,739 $579,413

Gross Margin 43.32% 43.32% 43.32% 43.32% 43.32%

Gross Profit $294,658 $318,230 $365,965 $402,561 $442,817

Expenses

Payroll  $142,500 $149,475 $175,468 $183,940 $192,955

General and Administrative $13,604 $14,692 $16,896 $18,586 $20,445

Business Development Costs $8,162 $8,815 $10,138 $11,152 $12,267

Marketing  $8,503 $9,183 $10,560 $11,616 $12,778

Insurance Costs $2,850 $2,990 $3,509 $3,679 $3,859

Professional Fees $1,750 $1,838 $1,929 $2,026 $2,127

Facility Costs $24,000 $25,200 $26,460 $27,783 $29,172

Misc. Costs $1,714 $1,851 $2,129 $2,342 $2,576

Payroll Taxes $10,901 $11,435 $13,423 $14,071 $14,761

Total Operating Costs $213,985 $225,479 $260,513 $275,195 $290,939

EBITDA $80,673 $92,751 $105,451 $127,367 $151,878

Federal Income Tax $19,298 $22,274 $25,404 $30,835 $36,912

State Income Tax $3,860 $4,455 $5,081 $6,167 $7,382

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $3,480 $3,654 $3,837 $4,029 $4,230

Net Profit $54,035 $62,368 $71,130 $86,337 $103,354

Profit Margin 7.94% 8.49% 8.42% 9.29% 10.11%

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

20

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 56.68% 56.68% 56.68% 56.68% 56.68%

Gross Profit 43.32% 43.32% 43.32% 43.32% 43.32%

Expenses

Payroll  20.95% 20.35% 20.77% 19.79% 18.88%

General and Administrative 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Business Development Costs 1.20% 1.20% 1.20% 1.20% 1.20%

Marketing  1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25%

Insurance Costs 0.42% 0.41% 0.42% 0.40% 0.38%

Professional Fees 0.26% 0.25% 0.23% 0.22% 0.21%

Facility Costs 3.53% 3.43% 3.13% 2.99% 2.85%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 1.60% 1.56% 1.59% 1.51% 1.44%

Total Operating Costs 31.46% 30.69% 30.84% 29.61% 28.46%

EBITDA 11.86% 12.63% 12.48% 13.71% 14.86%

Federal Income Tax 2.84% 3.03% 3.01% 3.32% 3.61%

State Income Tax 0.57% 0.61% 0.60% 0.66% 0.72%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 0.51% 0.50% 0.45% 0.43% 0.41%

Net Profit 7.94% 8.49% 8.42% 9.29% 10.11%

21

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $57,515 $66,022 $74,967 $90,365 $107,584

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $57,515 $66,022 $74,967 $90,365 $107,584

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $101,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $158,515 $67,072 $76,069 $91,523 $108,799

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $27,500 $3,301 $3,748 $4,518 $5,379

Dividends $46,012 $52,818 $59,974 $72,292 $86,067

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $74,212 $56,854 $64,494 $77,621 $92,297

Net Cash Flow $84,303 $10,218 $11,576 $13,902 $16,502

Cash Balance $84,303 $94,521 $106,097 $119,999 $136,501

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

22

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $84,303 $94,521 $106,097 $119,999 $136,501

Fixed Assets  $27,500 $30,801 $34,549 $39,068 $44,447

Accumulated Depreciation ($3,480) ($7,134) ($10,971) ($14,999) ($19,229)

Total Assets $108,323 $118,188 $129,676 $144,068 $161,719

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $108,023 $117,573 $128,730 $142,775 $160,061

Total Liabilities and Equity $108,323 $118,188 $129,676 $144,068 $161,719

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

23

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $41,165 $43,376 $50,116 $52,940 $55,969

Yearly Revenue  $493,977 $520,511 $601,387 $635,278 $671,625

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 8.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Gross Margin 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3%

Financials

Profit Margin 7.94% 8.49% 8.42% 9.29% 10.11%

Assets to Liabilities 361.08 192.18 137.11 111.42 97.56

Equity to Liabilities 360.08 191.18 136.11 110.42 96.56

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.01

Liquidity

Acid Test 281.01 153.69 112.18 92.80 82.34

Cash to Assets 0.78 0.80 0.82 0.83 0.84

$493,977
$520,511

$601,387 $635,278 $671,625

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

24

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Large, predictable revenue streams generated from the ongoing packing and

shipping of parcels to domestic and international destinations.

• Recurring income from the ongoing rental of mailboxes on a monthly basis.

• Experience and motivated Founder/CEO, Matthew Deutsch, who will be able to

effectively develop and expand operations over the next five years.

• The revenues of Matt’s Pack & Ship will remain stable in most economic climates

given that parcel distribution is needed.